AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIF	ICATION OF CONTRAC	T BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF 1 2
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M003	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 15c.	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. R3-11-002; 110875	NO.	5 PROJECT NO.(If applicable)
6 ISSUED BY CODE	3100	R3-11-004; 111183 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other th	an Item 6)	CODE 3100
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Jeffrey R. Mitchell, 301-492- Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555	3639	4	ulatory Commission s 1-B10M	L
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, Sta	ate and ZIP Code)	1	(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLIC	TATION NO
ADVANCED TELECOMMUNICATIONS OF ILLING	OIS, INC,		98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
1272 BOND ST STE 100	2		10A. MODIFICATION OF CO	NTRACT/ORDER NO.
NAPERVILLE IL 605632604		NRC-30-08-539		
CODE 112220541	FACILITY CODE		X 09-25-2008	
11. THIS ITEM	M ONLY APPLIES TO AME			nded, is not extended.
 (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning	which includes a reference to t ACE DESIGNATED FOR THE F virtue of this amendment you d er makes reference to the solicit	he solicitation and amendme RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIC esire to change an offer alrea tation and this amendment, a	Int numbers. FAILURE OF OR TO THE HOUR AND DAT ady submitted, such change and is received prior to the op	YOUR AC- E SPECIFIED MAY may be made
13. THIS ITEM APP	20119351J144 J9328 2 Total Obligations (\$66 PLIES ONLY TO MODIFICA	ATIONS OF CONTRACT	.00 FAMIS: 111183 19 DUNS:112220541 S/ORDERS,	
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spe	THE CONTRACT/ORDER			·····
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF	FAR 43.103(b).	HANGES (such as changes in p	aying office, appropriation date, etc.)	
C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PL	JRSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.			
	ilateral utual Agreement of the	Parties		· · · ·
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, x	is required to sign this docum	ent and return 2	copies to the issuing office.	·
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by	y UCF section headings, including solicitati	ion/contract subject matter where feasi	ble.)	
	APPERESTC			
REFER TO ATTACHED PA	AGE TWO FOR A DESCRIPT	TION OF MODIFICATION	NO. THREE	· · · ·
l - Adolf Alexandro Martine Antonio Martine Alexandro				t. 2,
	- .			
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document refe	erenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore c	hanged, remains unchanged and in full	force and effect.	
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) RICHARD J. KEHOE		18A NAME AND TITLE OF CONT Jeffrey R. Mitc Contracting Off	hell	U)
SECCETARY / TREASURER	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED SHATES OF ANTON	Tol Contracting Officer)	18C. DATE SIGNED
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE FEMPLATE - ADMODI	9 2011		Pres	NDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) cnbed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53,243
ามมารถุญ มากที่ให้เร	SUNSI REVI	EWCOMPLE		OMUU

9

.

-.

NRC-30-08-539 M003

The purpose of this modification is to (1) Confirm the verbal authorization given to Advanced Telecommunications, Inc. on January 21, 2011 to order the 4 Adtran 1335 24 Port PoE switches and on January 26, 2011 to order, qty. 52, Avaya 9640 IP phones, IP Station Licenses and Mailbox Licenses (2) Exercise Option Period 1 for continuation of maintenance services thus extending the maintenance from January 31, 2011 to August 15, 2011, (3) Add an additional, qty. 52, Executive Type IP phones and associated components to support a fully functional system, (4) provide incremental funding in the amount of \$66, 124.00 therefore increasing the total obligations from \$586,070.00 to \$652, 194.00 and (5) revise the total estimated contract value. Accordingly the contract is modified as follows:

(1) Refer to Modification No. 2 under the added maintenance coverage entitled "PBX Maintenance" is hereby extended from January 31, 2011 through August 15, 2011. The total firm fixed price for this extension is \$25,420.00.

"The period of performance for maintenance services is from August 16, 2010 through August 15, 2011"

(2) Refer to Section A.2 of the awarded contract, NRC-30-08-539, entitled "Telephone Equipment and Features" and add, qty. 52, executive type IP phone sets, thus increasing the total amount by 52 executive phones from 40 executive phones to 92 executive type phones. This increase includes all associated equipment and licenses. The total firm fixed price for this increase is \$40,704.00.

A breakdown of each associated item is identified as follows:

Quantity	Description	Price
4	Adtran 1335 24 Port PoE switches	\$6,800.00
52	Avaya 9640 IP phones	\$20,644.00
52	Avaya IP Station License	\$10,400.00
52	Avaya Modular Messaging Mailbox License	\$2,860.00
5	Total Firm Fixed Amount	\$40,704.00

Section 4.2 "Telephone Equipment and Features" second bullet is revised as follows:

" 92 Executive type IP sets with 24 programmable features keys, paperless button labels, 10 fixed feature keys, 4 soft keys, large size graphical display & full duplex speakerphone."

(3) The total estimated contract total is revised as follows:

Contract Total (Award)	\$560,650.00
Optional Task #2	\$40,000.00
Modification No. 2 Extended Maintenance	₹ <mark>50,840.00</mark>
coverage for a total One Year Duration	ustinotéan
Modification No. 3 Adding an additional 52	
Executive type IP phone sets and	
associated equipment and Licenses	
(New) Estimated Full Contract Total	\$692,194.00

A summary of obligations from date of award through this modification is provided below.

Award FY08 Obligations Mod 2 FY10 Obligations Mod 3 FY11 Obligations	\$560,650.00 \$25,420.00 \$66,124.00	 	 	
Cumulative Total of Obligations	\$652,194.00			

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.